Certified according to ISO 9001:2015
OPTICAL MICROMETER
User's manual
RF651 Series
2
Optical Micrometer. RF651 Series
RF651 [Revision 4.2.0] 10.08.2020
Contents

X Measurement range, mm
L The distance between the transmitter and receiver housings, fixed on the beam, mm
SERIAL The type of serial interface: RS232 - 232 or RS485 - 485 or
(Ethernet and RS232) – 232-ET or (Ethernet and RS485) – 485-ET
ANALOG* Attribute showing the presence of 4…20 mA ( I ) or 0…10 V ( U )
LOUT* Attribute showing the presence of logical outputs
IN Trigger input (input of synchronization) presence
AL AL input
CC Cable connector
М Cable length, m
AK Micrometer with protect air knife for windows
* It is possible to order modifications only with the logical output or with the analog output.
6
Optical Micrometer. RF651 Series
RF651 [Revision 4.2.0] 10.08.2020
Example: RF651-25/50-232-I-IN-СC-3  – measurement range - 25 mm, distance between transmitter and
receiver - 50 mm, RS232 serial port, 4…20 mA analog output, trigger input, cable connector, 3 m cable
length.
Modifications:
Model Parameters

objects.
Figure 2
8.2.     Multi-axis systems
Delivery of multi-axis measurement system (measured in several sections) is
possible. Examples of the 2D and 3D coordinate systems are shown in Figures 3.1 and
3.2, respectively. An example of item designation when ordering 2D coordinate systems -
RF651XY-X/L…, for systems with more axes - RF651.N-X/L…, where N is a number of
coordinates in the system.
Figure 3.1. Figure 3.2.
8
Optical Micrometer. RF651 Series
RF651 [Revision 4.2.0] 10.08.2020
9.     Dimensions and mounting
Overall and mounting dimensions of micrometers are shown in Figure 4.
A, mm B, mm C, mm D, mm E, mm H, mm H1, mm K, mm N, mm K, mm N, mm
RF651-25 51 139 62 25 13 28 42.5 30 30 30 30
RF651-50 91 120 134 50 20 31 45.5 40 80 30 60
RF651-75 128 132 132 75 15 31 45.5 40 80 40 80
RF651-100 165 165 150 100 20 31 45.5 40 80 40 80
Figure 4
RF651 [Revision 4.2.0] 10.08.2020
Optical Micrometer. RF651 Series
9